
                                                    LSC Area Percent Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM050625\
  Data File : BM050116.D                                          
  Acq On    : 06 May 2025  12:44
  Operator  : RC/JU
  Sample    : Q1938‐07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration Parameters: rteint.p
  Integrator: RTE
  Smoothing : ON                             Filtering: 5
  Sampling  : 1                               Min Area: 3 % of largest Peak
  Start Thrs: 0.2                            Max Peaks: 100
  Stop Thrs : 0                          Peak Location: TOP     
 
  If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
  Peak separation: 5
 
  Method    : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\8270‐BM042825.M
  Title     : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  Signal     : TIC: BM050116.D\data.ms
 
 peak  R.T. first  max last  PK   peak      corr.   corr.    % of
   #   min   scan scan scan  TY  height     area    % max.   total
 ‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1   4.869   314  320  332 rBV   248155    379799   3.31%   0.662%
  2   5.340   393  400  422 rBV  2586303   4211485  36.71%   7.345%
  3   6.934   664  671  694 rBV  2252753   4317278  37.63%   7.530%
  4   7.739   802  808  819 rBV   928442   1528379  13.32%   2.666%
  5   8.904   998 1006 1035 rBV  1402400   2766016  24.11%   4.824%
 
  6  10.539  1276 1284 1301 rBV  1020629   2009253  17.51%   3.504%
  7  13.010  1696 1704 1728 rBV  4649432   7261684  63.30%  12.665%
  8  14.392  1932 1939 1957 rBV  1708031   2812927  24.52%   4.906%
  9  15.751  2164 2170 2184 rBV   541717    854736   7.45%   1.491%
 10  15.886  2187 2193 2215 rBV  3450134   5730034  49.95%   9.994%
 
 11  17.139  2400 2406 2420 rBV2 2089489   3299411  28.76%   5.754%
 12  18.039  2554 2559 2580 rBV  1173423   2222580  19.37%   3.876%
 13  19.203  2754 2757 2764 rVB    88557    129897   1.13%   0.227%
 14  19.321  2772 2777 2789 rBV   252357    548159   4.78%   0.956%
 15  19.574  2817 2820 2828 rVB   103154    152171   1.33%   0.265%
 
 16  19.768  2847 2853 2864 rBV  9404675  11471782 100.00%  20.008%
 17  21.056  3068 3072 3084 rVB   445316    703621   6.13%   1.227%
 18  21.386  3122 3128 3141 rBV  2202421   3466347  30.22%   6.046%
 19  24.374  3629 3636 3649 rVB  1412691   3470948  30.26%   6.054%
 
 
                        Sum of corrected areas:    57336507
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                                          LSC Report ‐ Integrated Chromatogram

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM050625\
  Data File : BM050116.D                                          
  Acq On    : 06 May 2025  12:44
  Operator  : RC/JU
  Sample    : Q1938‐07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\8270‐BM042825.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50
0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BM050116.D\data.ms

 4.869

 5.340
 6.934

 7.739
 8.904

10.539

13.00 13.50 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.50 16.00 16.50 17.00 17.50 18.00 18.50 19.00 19.50 20.00 20.50 21.00 21.50 22.00 22.50
0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BM050116.D\data.ms

3.010

14.392

15.751

15.886

17.139

18.039

19.20319.32119.574

19.768

21.056

21.386

23.00 23.50 24.00 24.50 25.00 25.50 26.00 26.50 27.00 27.50 28.00 28.50 29.00 29.50 30.00 30.50 31.00 31.50 32.00
0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BM050116.D\data.ms

24.374
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM050625\
  Data File : BM050116.D                                          
  Acq On    : 06 May 2025  12:44
  Operator  : RC/JU
  Sample    : Q1938‐07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\8270‐BM042825.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  1  2‐Pentanone, 4‐hydroxy‐4‐me...  Concentration Rank  3

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  4.869    4.97 ng         379799   1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4      7.739

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 2‐Pentanone, 4‐hydroxy‐4‐methyl‐    116 C6H12O2        000123‐42‐2 56
 2 Acetic acid, 1,1‐dimethylethyl e... 116 C6H12O2        000540‐88‐5 39
 3 Acetic acid, cyano‐, 1,1‐dimethy... 141 C7H11NO2       001116‐98‐9 32
 4 2,3‐Butanedione, monooxime          101 C4H7NO2        000057‐71‐6 25
 5 1‐Propen‐2‐ol, acetate              100 C5H8O2         000108‐22‐5 10

20 40 60 80 100 120 140160 180 200 220 240260

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 320 (4.869 min): BM050116.D\data.ms (-314) (-)
43.0

101.1

71.0 192.9161.1 221.0 267.1

20 40 60 80 100 120 140160 180 200 220 240260

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #9289: 2-Pentanone, 4-hydroxy-4-methyl-
43.0

101.0

73.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140160 180 200 220 240260

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #9311: Acetic acid, 1,1-dimethylethyl ester
43.0

101.0
15.0 73.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140160 180 200 220 240260

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #21825: Acetic acid, cyano-, 1,1-dimethylethyl ester
59.0

126.0

4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20

m/z  43.00  100.00%

4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20

m/z  59.10   58.51%

4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20

m/z 101.10   24.07%

4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20

m/z  58.05   14.70%

4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20

m/z  41.00    8.48%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM050625\
  Data File : BM050116.D                                          
  Acq On    : 06 May 2025  12:44
  Operator  : RC/JU
  Sample    : Q1938‐07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\8270‐BM042825.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  2  Benzophenone                    Concentration Rank  2

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 15.751    6.08 ng         854736   Acenaphthene‐d10           14.392

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Benzophenone                        182 C13H10O        000119‐61‐9 96
 2 1,2,4,5‐Tetroxane, 3,3,6,6‐tetra... 396 C26H20O4       016204‐36‐7 78
 3 1‐Propanone, 3‐chloro‐1‐phenyl‐     168 C9H9ClO        000936‐59‐4 47
 4 5‐Oxo‐5‐phenylpentanenitrile        173 C11H11NO       1000486‐83‐7 47
 5 Vinyl benzoate                      148 C9H8O2         000769‐78‐8 47

20 40 60 80 100 120140160180200220240260 280
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2170 (15.751 min): BM050116.D\data.ms (-2164) (-
105.0

77.0
182.1

152.139.0 280.9

20 40 60 80 100 120140160180200220240260 280

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #56925: Benzophenone
105.0

77.0 182.0

152.027.0

20 40 60 80 100 120140160180200220240260 280

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #299762: 1,2,4,5-Tetroxane, 3,3,6,6-tetraphenyl-
105.0

77.0

182.0

32.0 150.0

20 40 60 80 100 120140160180200220240260 280

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #44322: 1-Propanone, 3-chloro-1-phenyl-
105.0

77.0

27.0
133.0 168.0

15.50 16.00

m/z 105.00  100.00%

15.50 16.00

m/z  77.05   65.83%

15.50 16.00

m/z 182.05   59.60%

15.50 16.00

m/z  51.00   23.20%

15.50 16.00

m/z 181.10   10.36%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM050625\
  Data File : BM050116.D                                          
  Acq On    : 06 May 2025  12:44
  Operator  : RC/JU
  Sample    : Q1938‐07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\8270‐BM042825.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  3  n‐Hexadecanoic acid             Concentration Rank  1

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 18.039   13.47 ng        2222580   Phenanthrene‐d10           17.139

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 n‐Hexadecanoic acid                 256 C16H32O2       000057‐10‐3 99
 2 Pentadecanoic acid                  242 C15H30O2       001002‐84‐2 91
 3 Tridecanoic acid                    214 C13H26O2       000638‐53‐9 89
 4 Tetradecanoic acid                  228 C14H28O2       000544‐63‐8 89
 5 Dodecanoic acid                     200 C12H24O2       000143‐07‐7 52

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2559 (18.039 min): BM050116.D\data.ms (-2554) (-
73.0

129.0

213.2
171.1 256.1

341.036.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #143508: n-Hexadecanoic acid
43.0

256.0

129.0
83.0 213.0

171.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #126199: Pentadecanoic acid
73.0

129.0

29.0
199.0 242.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #92070: Tridecanoic acid
73.0

129.0
171.029.0 214.0

18.00

m/z  73.00  100.00%

18.00

m/z  60.00   82.31%

18.00

m/z  43.10   79.04%

18.00

m/z  57.05   64.26%

18.00

m/z  55.05   63.64%

8270‐BM042825.M Wed May 07 05:31:13 2025                                                      Page: 5

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleId :
LOWER-WALL-PILE-D



                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM050625\
  Data File : BM050116.D                                          
  Acq On    : 06 May 2025  12:44
  Operator  : RC/JU
  Sample    : Q1938‐07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\8270‐BM042825.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  4  Octadecanoic acid               Concentration Rank  5

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 19.321    3.16 ng         548159   Chrysene‐d12               21.386

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Octadecanoic acid                   284 C18H36O2       000057‐11‐4 99
 2 n‐Hexadecanoic acid                 256 C16H32O2       000057‐10‐3 93
 3 Pentadecanoic acid                  242 C15H30O2       001002‐84‐2 91
 4 Tetradecanoic acid                  228 C14H28O2       000544‐63‐8 83
 5 Tridecanoic acid                    214 C13H26O2       000638‐53‐9 70

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2777 (19.321 min): BM050116.D\data.ms (-2772) (-
73.0

129.0

185.1 241.2
284.1

355.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #179093: Octadecanoic acid
73.0

129.0
284.0

28.0
241.0185.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #143508: n-Hexadecanoic acid
43.0

256.0

129.0
83.0 213.0

171.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #126199: Pentadecanoic acid
73.0

129.0

29.0
199.0 242.0

19.00 19.50

m/z  73.00  100.00%

19.00 19.50

m/z  43.05   88.93%

19.00 19.50

m/z  59.95   79.44%

19.00 19.50

m/z  55.10   76.62%

19.00 19.50

m/z  57.05   74.81%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM050625\
  Data File : BM050116.D                                          
  Acq On    : 06 May 2025  12:44
  Operator  : RC/JU
  Sample    : Q1938‐07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\8270‐BM042825.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  5  Cyclotetradecane                Concentration Rank  4

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 21.056    4.06 ng         703621   Chrysene‐d12               21.386

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Cyclotetradecane                    196 C14H28         000295‐17‐0 93
 2 1‐Heneicosanol                      312 C21H44O        015594‐90‐8 93
 3 1‐Heptacosanol                      396 C27H56O        002004‐39‐9 93
 4 Pentadecafluorooctanoic acid, oc... 666 C26H37F15O2    1000406‐04‐8 91
 5 n‐Tetracosanol‐1                    354 C24H50O        000506‐51‐4 91

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3072 (21.056 min): BM050116.D\data.ms (-3068) (-
57.1

125.1
207.0

281.0 549.430.0356.1

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #71730: Cyclotetradecane
55.0

125.0 196.0

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #215083: 1-Heneicosanol
55.0

125.0

266.0196.0

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #299848: 1-Heptacosanol
57.0

125.0

378.0195.0 264.0

21.00

m/z  57.10  100.00%

21.00

m/z  43.10   86.51%

21.00

m/z  83.10   81.27%

21.00

m/z  69.10   74.18%

21.00

m/z  55.10   72.48%
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                                      Tentatively Identified Compound (LSC) summary
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM050625\
  Data File : BM050116.D                                          
  Acq On    : 06 May 2025  12:44
  Operator  : RC/JU
  Sample    : Q1938‐07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\8270‐BM042825.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
 
                                                   |‐‐Internal Standard‐‐‐|
  TIC Top Hit name      RT  EstConc Units Response |#    RT     Resp  Conc|
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
2‐Pentanone, 4‐...   4.869     5.0  ng     379799   1   7.739 1528380  20.0
Benzophenone        15.751     6.1  ng     854736   3  14.392 2812930  20.0
n‐Hexadecanoic ...  18.039    13.5  ng    2222580   4  17.139 3299410  20.0
Octadecanoic acid   19.321     3.2  ng     548159   5  21.386 3466350  20.0
Cyclotetradecane    21.056     4.1  ng     703621   5  21.386 3466350  20.0
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